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Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     Monday October 26, 2020 Post Time 19:00 

Weather                                   

 

Overcast 5C 

Track Condition R1 – 11: Fast (Variant 0) 

No of Races 11 Number of  
qualifying races        

 Total Entries  101/147 

Mutual Handle $1,734,245 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

David Stewart Jr Jeff Minler Larry Hughes 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

STAND 
 
- Second Leg of the Harvest Series for 2YO Filly Pacers and Trotters.  
 
- Bob McClure and Billy Davis Jr off their drives this evening. 
 
- Travis Cullen – 3 day driving suspension (Nov 11 – 13) – did bear out and cause interference by 
putting a wheel under another horse while driving Outlaw Aceofspades in Race 11 on October 17. 
AGCO Rules 22.05.01(a)(d), Ruling #1095736. 
 
- Outlaw Aceofspades – finished first and was placed second for causing interference in the stretch 
in Race 11 on October 17. AGCO Rule 22.09, Ruling #1095754. 
 
- Rick Zeron – $500 monetary penalty and 15-day driving suspension (Nov 1 – 15) – did use more 
than acceptable wrist action while urging the horse Rockin N Talkin in Race 11 on October 24. This 
is Mr. Zeron’s 3rd offence of the AGCO Urging Rules within 12 months. AGCO Rules 22.23.03(b), 
22.23.05(a)(b), Ruling #1095773. 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1 – All Clear 
 
Race 2 – All Clear 
 
Race 3 – All Clear 
 
Race 4 – All Clear  
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- Chris Christoforou (#6 Kameran Hanover) – $300 monetary penalty – did fail to keep both feet in 
the stirrups. AGCO Rule 22.19 (2nd offence within six months), Ruling #1095794. 
 
Race 5 – All Clear 
 
Race 6 – Reviewed the start – all horses received a fair start. #1 Out On A Mission (Mike Saftic) 
finished 10th and was placed 11th for failing to continuously lose ground while on a break. 
 
Race 7 – #1 Captain Cash (Aaron Byron) finished 8th and was placed 10th for racing inside three 
consecutive pylons at the top of the stretch. 
 
Race 8 – All Clear 
 
Race 9 – All Clear 
 
Race 10 – All Clear 
 
- Judges will follow up with Chris Christoforou (#5 The Downtown Bus) regarding a possible 
violation of AGCO Rule 22.19. 
 
Race 11 – Reviewed the stretch – #5 Muscle Fashion (Jonathan Drury) is visibly bearing out; no 
violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e). 
 
 

 


